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ACCESS SERVICE 
 
32. Contract Tariffs (Cont'd) 
 
32.20 Contract Tariff Option 19 

 
(A) Scope 

 
(1) Contract Tariff Option 19 (Option 19) is an offering for new 

installations of Special Access IntelliLight Dedicated SONET Ring 
(IDSR) service, as set forth in Section 7.2.17 preceding.  Switched 
Access IDSR rate elements, as set forth in Section 6.2.13 
preceding, are not eligible to receive the Option 19 discount. 

 
(2) The regulations, terms, and conditions provided in this Section 

32.20 apply to all customers who order new IDSR services offered 
under Option 19 in the applicable Metropolitan Statistical Areas 
(MSAs) during the specified subscription period set forth below. 

 
(B) Eligible Services 
 

Option 19 is an offering exclusively for new installations, as 
described in this Option 19, of the following IDSR services, as set 
forth in Section 7.2.17 preceding. 

 
- OC48 or OC192 Enhanced Nodes 
- OC48 or OC192 Ring Transport (Mileage between Enhanced Nodes) 

 
(C) Serving Area 

 
(1) The serving area of Option 19 is comprised of the following MSAs. 
 

New York NY 
New Brunswick-Perth Amboy-Sayerville NJ 

 
(2) The wire centers within the New York NY MSA are listed in Section 

15.3 preceding.  The wire centers within the New Brunswick-Perth 
Amboy-Sayerville NJ MSA are listed in (4) following.  The wire 
centers that comprise the New York and New Jersey Corridor are 
listed in (5) following. 

 
(3) Any additions or changes to the wire centers included in the MSAs 

listed above that occur after September 4, 2004 will apply and be 
included in Option 19. 
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ACCESS SERVICE 
 
32. Contract Tariffs (Cont'd) 
 
32.20 Contract Tariff Option 19 (Cont'd) 

 
(C) Serving Area (Cont’d) 

 
(4) The following Telephone Company wire centers comprise the New 

Brunswick-Perth Amboy-Sayerville NJ MSA: 
 

New York Wire Centers 
 
MNTKNYMT 

 
New Jersey Wire Centers 

 
BWTWNJBT JMBGNJJA PSWYNJPI 
CARTNJCA MNJTNJ01 RHWYNJRA 
DNLNNJDU SORVNJSR EDSNNJED 
PAMBNJPM SPWDNJSW FNPKNJFP 
PRPLNJPA SYRVNJSA FRDSNJFR 
PSWYNJAL WDBRNJWD 

  
(5) The following Telephone Company wire centers of the New York NY MSA 

comprise the geographic area of the New York and New Jersey 
Corridor: 
 

 New York Wire Centers 
 
NYCKNY14 NYCMNY42 NYCQNYFR 
NYCKNY71 NYCMNY50 NYCQNYHS 
NYCKNY77 NYCMNY56 NYCQNYIA 
NYCKNYAI NYCMNY73 NYCQNYJA 
NYCKNYAL NYCMNY79 NYCQNYLI 
NYCKNYAR NYCMNY97 NYCQNYLN 
NYCKNYAU NYCMNYBS NYCQNYNJ 
NYCKNYAY NYCMNYBW NYCQNYNW 
NYCKNYBR NYCMNYCA NYCQNYOP 
NYCKNYBU NYCMNYMN NYCQNYRH 
NYCKNYCL NYCMNYPS NYCRNYND 
NYCKNYFA NYCRNYNS NYCRNYSS 
NYCKNYFT NYCMNYTH NYCRNYWS 
NYCKNYKP NYCMNYVS NYCXNYCI 
NYCKNYLA NYCMNYWA NYCXNYCR 
NYCKNYRA NYCMNYWS NYCXNYGC 
NYCKNYTY NYCMNYZO NYCXNYHO 
NYCKNYWM NYCQNYAS NYCXNYJE 
NYCMNY13 NYCQNYBA NYCXNYKB 
NYCMNY18 NYCQNYBH NYCXNYMH 
NYCMNY30 NYCQNYCO NYCXNYTB 
NYCMNY36 NYCQNYFH NYCXNYTR 
NYCMNY37 NYCQNYFL 
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ACCESS SERVICE 
 
32. Contract Tariffs (Cont'd) 
 
32.20 Contract Tariff Option 19 (Cont'd) 

 
(C) Serving Area (Cont’d) 

 
(5) (Cont’d) 

 
New Jersey Wire Centers 

 
BYNNNJ02 JRCYNJBR PSSCNJPS 
BLVLNJBE JRCYNJJO PTSNNJAR 
BLFDNJBL KRNYNJKN PLFDNJPF 
CFTNNJCF LNDNNJ01 RCPKNJ02 
CLWLNJCW LTFLNJLF RGWDNJRW 
CFPKNJCS LTFYNJLF RHWYNJRA 
CLSTNJCO LVTNNJLI RMSYNJRM 
CNFRNJCR MLBNNJMB RSLLNJRL 
DUMTNJDM MTCLNJMC RVDLNJPL 
ELZBNJEL MTVWNJMV RTFRNJRU 
ENWDNJEN NBRGNJNB SORGNJSO 
EORNNJEO NWPVNJMH UNCYNJ02 
ERLKNJEL NWRKNJ03 UNINNJUV 
FRLNNJFL NWRKNJIR WMFRNJ01 
FRFDNJFA NWRKNJ02 WORNNJWO 
FTLENJLE NWRKNJWA WSFDNJWS 
HCKNNJHK NFLDNJNF WYCKNJWK 
HLDNNJ01 NTLYNJNU 
HLDLNJWE OKLDNJ01 
IVTNNJES RVEDNJOR 
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ACCESS SERVICE 
 
32. Contract Tariffs (Cont'd) 
 
32.20 Contract Tariff Option 19 (Cont'd) 

 
(D) Eligibility Requirements 

 
All of the following requirements must be met in order to be 
eligible for subscription to Option 19. 

 
(1) Customers who wish to subscribe to Option 19 must do so by 

submitting a written authorization in a manner designated by the 
Telephone Company during the subscription period, which begins on 
September 4, 2004 and ends November 3, 2004 (the Subscription 
Period). 

 
(2) The customer must accept service on the original service date.  If 

the customer does not accept service on the original service date, 
any change to a later date will make the service ineligible for the 
discount, unless the change is initiated by the Telephone Company. 

 
(3) A new service cannot be a service that was disconnected from 

another contract option, discount plan, or tariff arrangement in 
order to include that service in this plan. 

 
(4) The customer must purchase a minimum of four (4) IDSR OC48 or OC192 

Enhanced Nodes and up to a maximum of twenty-two (22) IDSR OC48 or 
OC192 Enhanced Nodes. All of the Enhanced Nodes must be within the 
MSAs listed in (C) above, and at least twenty-five percent (25%) of 
the Enhanced Nodes on any individual ring must be served by wire 
centers that are located within the New York and New Jersey 
Corridor, as set forth in (C)(5) preceding. 

 
(a) When calculating the minimum number of nodes, always round up to 

the next node when the calculation results in a fraction of a 
node.  For example, 25% of a seven (7) node ring would require 
1.75 or a minimum of two (2) nodes that must be served by wire 
centers that are within the New York and New Jersey Corridor.  
Wire centers that are within the New York and New Jersey Corridor 
are listed in (C)(5) preceding. 

 
(5) The customer must agree to a service period of sixty-three (63) 

months for IDSR Enhanced Nodes and Ring Transport under this Option 
19. 
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ACCESS SERVICE 
 
32. Contract Tariffs (Cont'd) 
 
32.20 Contract Tariff Option 19 (Cont'd) 

 
(E) Description of Option 19 

 
(1) Option 19 offers a discount as set forth in (E)(2) following on all 

eligible IDSR services that meet the conditions outlined in this 
Option 19.  For the purchase of new IDSR services, the Option 19 
discount will apply to IDSR monthly recurring rate elements 
(Enhanced Nodes and Ring Transport).  Application of the discount 
on Ring Transport rate elements is limited to those instances where 
the wire centers serving the Enhanced Nodes are within an MSA 
identified in (C) above. 
 

(2) Under Option 19, the following discounted rates will apply in all 
price bands and all rate zones, as applicable. 

 
Rate Element MRC NRC 

 
Enhanced OC48 Node $3,222.80 None 
Enhanced OC192Node 6,440.00 None 
OC48 Ring Transport 447.30 None 
OC192 Ring Transport 895.30 None 

 
(3) Except for service provided under another contract tariff in this 

Section 21 for which minimum revenue or total revenue is measured 
on a contract level basis, or a term plan as described in Section 
7.2.17 preceding, service subscribed to under Option 19 is not 
eligible for any other service, term, or volume discount offered 
under this tariff. 

 
(4) Shared use as set forth in Section 5.2.7 preceding is allowed under 

Option 19; however, only the special access portion of a service is 
eligible to receive the Option 19 discount. 
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32. Contract Tariffs (Cont'd) 
 
32.20 Contract Tariff Option 19 (Cont'd) 

 
(F) Terms and Conditions 

 
Unless superseded by the terms and conditions set forth herein, all 
terms and conditions including termination liability and minimum 
periods, as stated in Section 7.2.17 preceding, apply to the IDSR 
services subject to this Option 19. 
 

(1) At the expiration of the sixty three (63) month service period, the 
customer must choose one of the following options. 

 
(i) disconnect service; 
 
(ii) elect any then effective term plan or contract tariff option 

applicable to IDSR; or 
 
(iii) continue with service at the rates set forth in (E)(2) 

preceding on a month-to-month basis. 
 
(a) When (iii) is selected, or if the customer does not make a choice, 

the rates set forth in (E)(2) preceding will continue to apply 
until an election of (i) or (ii) is made, or until the first bill 
period after December 31, 2015, whichever occurs first. 

 
(2) The Option 19 discount will not apply to any obligations or 

calculations involving cancellation charges, minimum periods, or 
termination liability.  The customer shall be responsible for any 
cancellation charges, minimum period obligations, and/or 
termination liabilities as set forth in Section 7.2.17 preceding. 

 
(3) If the new IDSR, or any portion of the new IDSR, is terminated 

prior to expiration of the service period, termination liability 
applies as follows. 
 

(a) When service is disconnected within the first twenty-four (24) 
months of the service period, termination liability is equal to 
one hundred percent (100%) of the five (5) year term plan rate 
specified in Section 30.7 preceding for price band rates and 
Section 31.7 preceding for all other rates multiplied by the 
number of rate elements terminated, and the resulting amount is 
multiplied by the number of months remaining in the service 
period. 

 
(b) When service is disconnected after the first twenty-four (24) 

months of the service period [month twenty-five (25) through 
month sixty-three (63)], termination liability is equal to 
twenty-five percent (25%) of the five (5) year term plan rate 
specified in Section 30.7 preceding for price band rates and 
Section 31.7 preceding for all other rates multiplied by the 
number of rate elements terminated, and the resulting amount is 
multiplied by the number of months remaining in the service 
period. 
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